

SPECIMEN

Shake DownTM

Liquid Antifoam

- Eliminates unwanted foam
- Use as antifoam or defoamer
- Highly effective

Principle Functioning Agents

Polydimethylsiloxane	10%
Constiuents ineffective as a Spray Adjuvant	
Total:	100%

FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY Keep Out of Reach of Children

This product does not require a hazard warning in accordance with GHS criteria.

Net Contents:

BASF Corporation 26 Davis Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 Shake Down[™] Liquid Antifoam eliminates unwanted foaming in spray applications involving recirculating sprayers and other high-agitation equipment.

Directions For Use

For best results, add **Shake Down** to solution prior to foaming. If foam already exists, add Shake Down until foam is eliminated.

Shake Down is a Polydimethylsiloxane approved for use as a spray adjuvant under 40 CFR 180.1001 (c) at labeled rates.

RATE: ¹/₂-1 ounce **Shake Down** per 100 gallons (15-30 milliliters per 378 liters) of solution.

Storage and Disposal

Storage: Segregate from foods and animal feeds. Keep away from heat. Protect from direct sunlight.

Waste Disposal of Substance: Must be disposed of or incinerated in accordance with local regulations. Container Disposal: DO NOT reuse or refill this container. Triple rinse as follows: Fill container 1/4 full

container. Inple rinse as follows: Fill container 1/4 full with water and recap. Shake for 10 seconds. Pour rinsate for later use or disposal. Drain for 10 seconds after the flow begins to drip. Repeat this procedure two more times. Offer for recycling if available or puncture and dispose of in a sanitary landfill, or by incineration. Do not burn, unless allowed by state and local ordinances.

Accidental Release Measures: Do not discharge into the subsoil/soil. Do not discharge into drains/surface waters/groundwater. For small amounts: Contain with dust binding material and dispose of. For large amounts: Sweep/shovel up. Dispose of absorbed material in accordance with regulations. Collect waste in suitable containers, which can be labeled and sealed. Clean contaminated floors and objects thoroughly with water and detergents, observing environmental regulations. Avoid raising dust.

State Right To Know Description and CAS # / TSRN

Propylene glycol / 57-55-6; Proprietary compound / TSRN 161090809-5100

EMERGENCY CONTACT: CHEMTREC 1-800-424-9300 BASF Corporation 1-800-832-HELP (4357)

Conditions of Sale and Warranty

The Directions For Use of this product reflect the opinion of experts based on field use and tests. The directions are believed to be reliable and must be followed carefully. However, it is impossible to eliminate all risks inherently associated with the use of this product. Crop injury, ineffectiveness or other unintended consequences may result because of such factors as weather conditions, presence of other materials, or use of the product in a manner inconsistent with its labeling, all of which are beyond the control of BASF CORPORATION ("BASF") or the Seller. To the extent consistent with applicable law, all such risks shall be assumed by the Buyer. BASF warrants that this product conforms to the chemical description on the label and is reasonably fit for the purposes referred to in the Directions For Use, subject to the inherent risks, referred to above. TO THE EXTENT CONSISTENT WITH APPLICABLE LAW, BASF MAKES NO OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS OR MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY OTHER EXPRESS OR **IMPLIED WARRANTY. TO THE EXTENT CONSISTENT WITH APPLICABLE LAW, BUYER'S** EXCLUSIVE REMEDY AND BASF'S EXCLUSIVE LIABILITY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY, OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE LIMITED TO REPAYMENT OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT. TO THE EXTENT CONSISTENT WITH APPLICABLE LAW, BASF AND THE SELLER DISCLAIM ANY LIABILITY FOR CONSEQUENTIAL. EXEMPLARY, SPECIAL OR INDIRECT DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE USE OR HANDLING OF THIS PRODUCT. BASF and the Seller offer this product, and the Buyer and User accept it, subject to the foregoing Conditions of Sale and Warranty which may be varied only by agreement in writing signed by a duly authorized representative of BASF.

Shake Down is a registered trademark of BASF.

© 2016 BASF Corporation All rights reserved.

SHAKE DOWN SPEC 8/2016

BASF Corporation 26 Davis Drive Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

